RESOLUTION

OF

THE Suicide Prevention Policy

OF

NEW MILLENNIUM SECONDARY SCHOOL

RESOLUTION of the Suicide Prevention Policy

WHEREAS, NEW MILLENNIUM SECONDARY SCHOOL is submitting for district awareness.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of NEW MILLENNIUM SECONDARY SCHOOL:

That <u>New Millennium Secondary School will adopt LAUSD's Suicide Prevention Policy</u> due to the prop 39 co-located campus with Gardena High School.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors hereby submits the Suicide Prevention Policy petition to the Los Angeles Unified School District

I certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted by the Board of Directors of NEW MILLENNIUM SECONARY SCHOOL on September 15, 2017 at Gardena, California.

By:

Laura Gutierrez, Secretary